### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 1828319255 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/10/2018 11:14 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Recording Requested By: RICHMOND MONROE GROUP, INC.

When Recorded Return To: RICHMOND MONROE GROUP, INC. P.O. BOX 458 KIMBERLING CITY, MO 65686

Ref#: 0005290000004222 / 0011804888

### 

Loan #: 1180488

TS Ref #: 0005290000000100 Client Ref 4: £01180488B



### CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

IL/COOK

Assignment Prepared on: October 04, 2018

Assignor: BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, at 4425 PONCE DE LEON BLVD, 5TH FLOOR, CORAL

**GABLES, FL, 33146** 

Assignee: KOITERE DISPOSITIONS, 12,0, of 4425 PONCE DE LEON BLVD, 5TH FLOOR, CORAL GABLES,

FL. 33146

For value received, the Assignor does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto the above-named Assignee all interest under that certain Mortgage Dated 1/14/2005, in the amount of \$155,000.00, executed by JUANITA M. COWARD, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, DIVERCED AND NOT SINCE REMARRIED to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. as described in said Mortgage and Recorded: 1/25/2005, Document #: 0502518106 in COOK County, State of Illinois.

Property Address: 717 EAST 40TH STREET, CHICAGO, IL, 60653

Parcel No.: 20-03-211-048-0000

Legal Description: See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference maile a pert hereof

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, largers, subject only to the terms SOM CO

and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

1828319255 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Page: 2 of 2 / TS Ref #: 000529000000100

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC

By: Name: ESLOAN SOTOLONGO

Title: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

State of FLORIDA County of MIAMI-DADE

UCTA 4 2018 before me, Rogelio A. Portal, a Notary Public in and for MIAMI-DADE in the State of FLOR'DA personally appeared ESLOAN SOTOLONGO, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT, BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICIN's, LLC, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in nis/lectheir authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon tiehalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my noid and official a sal

Rogelio A. Porta

Notary Expires: 8/25/2020 / #: FF 993630

August 25, 2020 Document Prepared by: BRITTANY MCCANDLESS, BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, 4425 PONCE DE

ROGELIO A. PORTAL State of Florida-Notary Public

Commission#FF993630 My Commission Expires

O) 4 DUNING CIENTS OFFICE LEON BLVD, 5TH FLOOR, CORAL GABLES, FL, 331 46 (£00) 457-5105 IL/COOK

1828319255 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

File No.: 55000003

### **EXHIBIT** A

#### PARCEL 1:

THE EAST 4.33 FRET OF THE NORTH 78.30 FRET OF LOT 13 AND THE WEST 13.17 PEET OF THE NORTH 90.00 FEBT OF LOT 12 IN BLOCK 5 IN CLEAVERVILLE ADDITION IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE MORTHEAST 1/4 (BAST OF RAND ROAD) OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH RANGE 14, P.S. OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AST OF THE 1...

ARCIL 2:

NON-EACTIVIVE EASEMENTS FL.

INGRESS, PURESS, USE AND ENJU.

PROPERTY AS AFRINED, DESCRIBED A.

OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS.

GENESIS NEW HOME ROMHOUSES RECORDED AS ...

031990394.

PURE 40 - 03 - 211 - 048 - 000 0